
  

Veterans Concerts 

Saturday, November 1, 2025 - 3:00 PM 
Citrus Springs Community Center 

Sunday, November 2, 2025 - 3:00 PM 
Seven Rivers Church  

Veterans Memorial Service  

Tuesday, November 11, 2025  
 Following the Veterans Day Parade  
Old Courthouse Grounds, Inverness  

Christmas Holiday Concerts 

Saturday, December 6, 2025 - 3:00 PM 
Citrus Springs Community Center 

Sunday, December 7, 2025 - 3:00 PM 
Curtis Peterson Auditorium 

Military Purple Heart Ceremony 

Saturday, February 21, 2026 - 11:00 AM 
Citrus County Fair Auditorium 

 

Winter Concerts 

Saturday, March 7, 2026 - 3:00 PM 
Citrus Springs Community Center 

Sunday, March 8, 2026 - 3:00 PM 
Seven Rivers Church  

Spring Concerts 

Saturday, May 2, 2026 - 3:00 PM 
Citrus Springs Community Center 

Sunday, May 3, 2026 - 3:00 PM 
Seven Rivers Church 

Independence Day Concerts 

Saturday, June 27, 2026 - 3:00 PM 
Citrus Springs Community Center 

Sunday, June 28, 2026 - 3:00 PM 
Seven Rivers Church 

 

 

Email: nccommunityband@gmail.com 
Web: nccband.com 
Phone: (352) 601-7394 
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To download this 
calendar, scan the  
QR code or go to 
nccband.com.    

 

Citrus Springs Community Center 
1570 W Citrus Springs Blvd 

Citrus Springs, FL 

Seven Rivers Church 
4221 W Gulf to Lake Hwy 

Lecanto, FL 

Citrus County Fair Auditorium  
3610 S Florida Ave 

Inverness, FL 

Curtis Peterson Auditorium 
 (Lecanto High School) 

3810 W Educational Path  
Lecanto, FL 

January 21, 2026 


